MPLS WG                                                      K. Kompella
Internet-Draft                                    Juniper Networks, Inc.
Intended status: Experimental                               L. Contreras
Expires: August 18, 2021                                      Telefonica
                                                       February 14, 2021
Resilient MPLS Rings
draft-ietf-mpls-rmr-14
Abstract

Kompella & Contreras     Expires August 18, 2021               [Page 18]
Internet-Draft            Resilient MPLS Rings             February 2021
8.  Acknowledgments
   Many thanks to Pierre Bichon whose exemplar of self-organizing
   networks and whose urging for ever simpler provisioning led to the
   notion of promiscuous nodes.
9.  IANA Considerations
   There are no requests as yet to IANA for this document.
10.  References
10.1.  Normative References
   [RFC2119]  Bradner, S., "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate
              Requirement Levels", BCP 14, RFC 2119,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC2119, March 1997,
              <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2119>.
   [RFC8174]  Leiba, B., "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC
2119 Key Words", BCP 14, RFC 8174, DOI 10.17487/RFC8174,
              May 2017, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8174>.
10.2.  Informative References
   [IEEE.802.1D_2004]
              IEEE, "IEEE Standard for Local and metropolitan area
              networks: Media Access Control (MAC) Bridges", IEEE
              802.1D-2004, DOI 10.1109/ieeestd.2004.94569, July 2004,
              <http://ieeexplore.ieee.org/servlet/opac?punumber=9155>.
   [RFC3209]  Awduche, D., Berger, L., Gan, D., Li, T., Srinivasan, V.,
              and G. Swallow, "RSVP-TE: Extensions to RSVP for LSP
              Tunnels", RFC 3209, DOI 10.17487/RFC3209, December 2001,
              <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3209>.
   [RFC3630]  Katz, D., Kompella, K., and D. Yeung, "Traffic Engineering
              (TE) Extensions to OSPF Version 2", RFC 3630,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC3630, September 2003,
              <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3630>.
   [RFC5036]  Andersson, L., Ed., Minei, I., Ed., and B. Thomas, Ed.,
              "LDP Specification", RFC 5036, DOI 10.17487/RFC5036,
              October 2007, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5036>.
   [RFC5305]  Li, T. and H. Smit, "IS-IS Extensions for Traffic
              Engineering", RFC 5305, DOI 10.17487/RFC5305, October
              2008, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5305>.

Kompella & Contreras     Expires August 18, 2021               [Page 19]
Internet-Draft            Resilient MPLS Rings             February 2021
   [RFC8029]  Kompella, K., Swallow, G., Pignataro, C., Ed., Kumar, N.,
              Aldrin, S., and M. Chen, "Detecting Multiprotocol Label
              Switched (MPLS) Data-Plane Failures", RFC 8029,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC8029, March 2017,
              <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8029>.
   [RFC8402]  Filsfils, C., Ed., Previdi, S., Ed., Ginsberg, L.,
              Decraene, B., Litkowski, S., and R. Shakir, "Segment
              Routing Architecture", RFC 8402, DOI 10.17487/RFC8402,
              July 2018, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8402>.
Authors' Addresses
   Kireeti Kompella
   Juniper Networks, Inc.